, 500e	LP/ Euripea 0.6/20/00		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
		103214301 EE	τ.			
			Attorney Docket: 47-			
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema Submission Type	rks: Please record the attached original do	cument(s) or copy(les).			
J	<b>⊠</b> New	· · ·	ity Agreement			
O,	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	License Chang	ge of Name			
	Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Other				
<b>₹</b>	L Reel # Frame #	U.S. Gov	/emment			
,	Corrective Document  Reel # Frame	(For Use ONLY by U.S.	. Government Agencies)			
•	#	☐ Departmental File	Secret File			
	Conveying Party(les)  Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year					
	Name (line 1) Frank Moburg		03 03 2006			
	Name (line 2)					
	Second Party		Execution Date			
	Name (line 1)		Month Day Year			
	Name (line 2)					
	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached			
	Name (line 1) Honda Motor Co., Ltd.		_			
	Name (line 2)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United St			
	Address (line 1) No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama	2-chome	an appointment of a dome representative is attached (Designation must be a			
	Address (line 2) Minato-ku		separate document from Assignment.)			
	Address (line 3) Takya	Japan				
	City	State/Country	Zip Code			
	Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.			
	Name					
	Address (line 1)					
	Address (line 2)					
	Address (line 3)					
	Address (line 4)					
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is time for reviewing the document and gathering the data in U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Office Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. I ADDRESS.  Mail documents to be r Commissioner of Patents and	cer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of	lents regarding this burder estimate information and Regulatory Affairs, Information Collection Budget Packs GNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS			
EELO	RES 00000025 29251624		<b>₩</b> - 2009			
ELLIN	\					
EFLU:	/ 40.00 DP \					

**þ**5

PATENT REEL: 017751 FRAME: 0074

FORM PTO-161: Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9 <b>B</b>	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent	Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone I	Number 301 365 9040				
Name	Patricia E. Hong						
Address (line 1)	Plumsea Law Gro	ıp, LLC.					
Address (line 2)	10411 Motor City I	Orive, Suite 320					
Address (line 3)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
Address (line 4)	Bethesda, MD 20	317					
Pages	Enter the total num including any attacl	ber of pages of the attached convinents	/eyance document #				
Patent 29/251,624  If this document is being signed by the first name  Patent Cooperat  Enter PC only if a l	flied together with a new id executing inventor.  Tion Treaty (PCT) Tapplication number I.S. Application is not been assigned.	Patent Application, enter the date the par	PCT PCT				
Fee Amount Method of P	ayment:	ount for Properties Listed (37 Ci					
Deposit Acc Enter for paym		f additional fees can be charged to the a					
		Account Number:	#				
	Authori	zation to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗀 No 🗀				
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Patricia E. H		m	April 3, 2006				
Name of Persor	Signing	/ Signature	Date				
1			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

PAGE 10/11 \* RCVD AT 4/3/2006 2:00:45 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/6 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:3013659101 \* DURATION (mm-ss):06-16

**REEL: 017751 FRAME: 0075** 

Attorney Docket: 47-1146 Ref: H1054138US01

## **ASSIGNMENT**

invented certain ne States has been pr the S sa ar	ew and useful improvements in V epared, e Declaration for said application Id application having been filed in ad accorded Serial Number 29/2	the United States Patent and Trademark Off 1,624, and was amended on	ters Patent of the United tice on <u>January 10, 2006</u> (If applicable);
		nder the Patent Cooperation Treaty on the United States of America be	and and eing designated;
WHEREAS	, Hondo Motor Co., Ltd.		
WHEREAS	No. 1-1, Minami-Acyama	chome	
	Minato-ku, Tokyo	chome	
	JAPAN		
transfer unto the A described in said granted therefor in and all divisions, re AND said officer or agency of AND said and that I/We have AND said respecting said inv and make all righ generally do ever	assignee, its successors, legal representation, and the entire right, in the United States and its territor elssues, continuations and extension Assignor authorizes and request of any country to issue all said Legal Assignor warrants and covenants are not executed and will not execute assignor agrees to communicate ention, to execute all divisional, afful oaths relating to said invertything possible to aid the said Assignor requested so to do by said	the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema ers Patent to said Assignee; that I/We have full right to convey the entire te any Instrument or assignment in conflict here to said Assignee or its representatives an ontinuation, reissue and foreign applications, ion, and to testify in any judicial or admin- ignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Pate	e right to the invention a ers Patent which may be untries and in and to any irks or any other prope e interest herein assigned ewith; ry facts known to me/u sign all lawful document istrative proceeding and ent in the United States of
Date:	3-3-06	Signature:	homy
		Name: Frank Mobura	
•			

PAGE 11/11 \* RCVD AT 4/3/2006 2:00:45 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/6 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:3013659101 \* DURATION (mm-ss):06-16------------

PATENT REEL: 017751 FRAME: 0076